
2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP. 

10/13/2025, 9:40 AM 

Notes: 1) This is the FTIP lump sum "backup" list for HBP funded projects. Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current 
listings: 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/Loca1Programs/hbrr99/HBP _FSTI P .html 

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the 
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for 
funding. 

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work. For details see 
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual. 

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans. 

5) Prop 1 B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program {LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by 
Caltrans. 

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the 
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies. 

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds. These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for 
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds. See the HB Program Guidelines for details. Do not confuse these STP 
funds with Regional STP funds. 

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer: 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts 

Note id: 24 

2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP. 

10/13/2025, 9:40 AM 

Notes: 1 ) This is the FTIP lump sum "backup" list for HBP funded projects. Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current 
listings: 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/Loca1Programs/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP .html 

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the 
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for 
funding. 

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work. For details see 
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual. 

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans. 

5) Prop 1 B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program {LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by 
Caltrans. 

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the 
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies. 

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds. These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for 
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds. See the HB Program Guidelines for details. Do not confuse these STP 
funds with Regional STP funds. 

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer: 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts 

Note id: 24 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts
http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/Loca1Programs/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html


2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 

Responsible Agency 

Lathrop 

Phase Summary: 

PE 

R/W 

CON 

Total 

Fund Source Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 

PE Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 

R/W Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 

CON Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 

County: San Joaquin 

HBP-ID Project Description 

Prior 

3933 BRIDGE NO. 29C0127, MANTHEY ROAD OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, 0.3 Ml NE OF STEWART RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge wide enough to accommodate shoulders, bike lanes, and sidewalks. Caltrans/City High Cost Project Agreement is required to 
program CON federal funds within 4-year element of FTIP. 

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total Project#: 

2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 I 5456(016) 

600,000 600,000 

16,484,000 16,484,000 

2,181,000 350,000 3,269,000 16,484,000 22,284,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

2,181,000 350,000 3,200,180 14,593,285 20,324,465 

68,820 1,890,715 1,959,535 

2,181,000 350,000 3,269,000 16,484,000 22,284,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 

2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

531,180 531,180 

68,820 68,820 

600,000 600,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

14,593,285 14,593,285 

1,890,715 1,890,715 

16,484,000 16,484,000 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 

Responsible Agency 

Lathrop 

Phase Summary: 

PE 
R/W 

CON 
Total 

Fund Source Summary: 

Fed$ 
Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 
Local AC 

Total 

PE Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 

R/W Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 

CON Summary: 

Fed$ 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 

County: San Joaquin 

HBP-ID Project Description 

Prior 

3933 BRIDGE NO. 29C0127, MANTHEY ROAD OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, 0.3 Ml NE OF STEWART RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge wide enough to accommodate shoulders, bike lanes, and sidewalks. Caltrans/City High Cost Project Agreement is required to 
program CON federal funds within 4-year element of FTIP. 

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total Project#: 

2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 I 5456(016) 

600,000 600,000 
16,484,000 16,484,000 

2,181,000 350,000 3,269,000 16,484,000 22,284,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
2,181,000 350,000 3,200,180 14,593,285 20,324,465 

68,820 1,890,715 1,959,535 

2,181,000 350,000 3,269,000 16,484,000 22,284,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 

2,181,000 350,000 2,669,000 5,200,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
531,180 531,180 

68,820 68,820 

600,000 600,000 

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
14,593,285 14,593,285 

1,890,715 1,890,715 

16,484,000 16,484,000 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 2 



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3798 BRIDGE NO. 29C0037, PEL TIER RD OVER MOKELUMNE RIVER, 1.5 Ml W/O LOWER SACRAMENTO RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 2,717,008 348,705 3,065,713 

Project#: 
I 5929(237) 

R/W 

CON 21,802,000 21,802,000 

Total 2,717,008 348,705 21,802,000 24,867,713 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,405,367 308,709 19,301,311 22,015,386 

Local Match 311,641 39,996 2,500,689 2,852,327 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 2,717,008 348,705 21,802,000 24,867,713 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,405,367 308,709 2,714,076 

Local Match 311,641 39,996 351,637 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 2,717,008 348,705 3,065,713 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 19,301,311 19,301,311 

Local Match 2,500,689 2,500,689 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 21,802,000 21,802,000 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3798 BRIDGE NO. 29C0037, PELTIER RD OVER MOKELUMNE RIVER, 1.5 Ml W/O LOWER SACRAMENTO RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 2,717,008 348,705 3,065,713 

R/W 
CON 21,802,000 21,802,000 
Total 2,717,008 348,705 21,802,000 24,867,713 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,405,367 308,709 19,301,311 22,015,386 

Local Match 311,641 39,996 2,500,689 2,852,327 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 2,717,008 348,705 21,802,000 24,867,713 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,405,367 308,709 2,714,076 

Local Match 311,641 39,996 351,637 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 2,717,008 348,705 3,065,713 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 19,301,311 19,301,311 

Local Match 2,500,689 2,500,689 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 21,802,000 21,802,000 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

Project#: 

I 5929(237) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3792 BRIDGE NO. 29C0038, ESCALON-BELLOTA RD OVER LITTLE JOHNS CREEK, 0.3 Ml S/O SR 4. Replace 2-lane bridge with a wider 2-lane 
bridge (No Added Lane Capacity). 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 1,889,590 1,889,590 

Project#: 
I 5929(238) 

R/W 

CON 4,287,500 4,287,500 

Total 1,889,590 4,287,500 6,177,090 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,672,854 3,795,724 5,468,578 

Local Match 216,736 491,776 708,512 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,889,590 4,287,500 6,177,090 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,672,854 1,672,854 

Local Match 216,736 216,736 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,889,590 1,889,590 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 3,795,724 3,795,724 

Local Match 491,776 491,776 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 4,287,500 4,287,500 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3792 BRIDGE NO. 29C0038, ESCALON-BELLOTA RD OVER LITTLE JOHNS CREEK, 0.3 Ml S/O SR 4. Replace 2-lane bridge with a wider 2-lane 
bridge (No Added Lane Capacity). 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 1,889,590 1,889,590 

R/W 
CON 4,287,500 4,287,500 
Total 1,889,590 4,287,500 6,177,090 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,672,854 3,795,724 5,468,578 

Local Match 216,736 491,776 708,512 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,889,590 4,287,500 6,177,090 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,672,854 1,672,854 

Local Match 216,736 216,736 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,889,590 1,889,590 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 3,795,724 3,795,724 

Local Match 491,776 491,776 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 4,287,500 4,287,500 

Project#: 

I 5929(238) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4246 BRIDGE NO. 29C0051, ESCALON BELLOTA RD OVER MORMON SLOUGH, JUST S/E OF S.H. 26. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 1,376,000 1,577,000 2,953,000 

R/W 

CON 6,877,500 6,877,500 

Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 6,877,500 9,830,500 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,218,173 1,396,118 6,088,651 8,702,942 

Local Match 157,827 180,882 788,849 1,127,558 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 6,877,500 9,830,500 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,218,173 1,396,118 2,614,291 

Local Match 157,827 180,882 338,709 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 2,953,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 6,088,651 6,088,651 

Local Match 788,849 788,849 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 6,877,500 6,877,500 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 
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Project#: 
I 5929(276) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4246 BRIDGE NO. 29C0051, ESCALON BELLOTA RD OVER MORMON SLOUGH, JUST S/E OF S.H. 26. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 1,376,000 1,577,000 2,953,000 

R/W 

CON 6,877,500 6,877,500 
Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 6,877,500 9,830,500 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,218,173 1,396,118 6,088,651 8,702,942 

Local Match 157,827 180,882 788,849 1,127,558 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 6,877,500 9,830,500 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed $ 1,218,173 1,396,118 2,614,291 

Local Match 157,827 180,882 338,709 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,376,000 1,577,000 2,953,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed $ 6,088,651 6,088,651 

Local Match 788,849 788,849 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 6,877,500 6,877,500 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

Change! 

Project#: 

I 5929(276) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3800 BRIDGE NO. 29C0131, WALNUT GROVE ROAD OVER MOKELUMNE RIVER, AT SJ AND SAC COUNTY LINE. Replace 2-lane bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. High Cost Project Agreement required. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 3,125,000 200,000 3,325,000 

Project#: 
I 5929(239) 

R/W 

CON 39,712,000 39,712,000 

Total 3,125,000 200,000 39,712,000 43,037,000 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,766,563 177,060 35,157,034 38,100,656 

Local Match 358,438 22,940 4,554,966 4,936,344 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 3,125,000 200,000 39,712,000 43,037,000 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,766,563 177,060 2,943,623 

Local Match 358,438 22,940 381,378 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 3,125,000 200,000 3,325,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 35,157,034 35,157,034 

Local Match 4,554,966 4,554,966 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 39,712,000 39,712,000 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page6 

2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3800 BRIDGE NO. 29C0131, WALNUT GROVE ROAD OVER MOKELUMNE RIVER, AT SJ AND SAC COUNTY LINE. Replace 2-lane bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. High Cost Project Agreement required. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total Project#: 

PE 3,125,000 200,000 3,325,000 I 5929(239) 

R/W 
CON 39,712,000 39,712,000 
Total 3,125,000 200,000 39,712,000 43,037,000 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,766,563 177,060 35,157,034 38,100,656 

Local Match 358,438 22,940 4,554,966 4,936,344 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 3,125,000 200,000 39,712,000 43,037,000 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,766,563 177,060 2,943,623 

Local Match 358,438 22,940 381,378 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 3,125,000 200,000 3,325,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 35,157,034 35,157,034 

Local Match 4,554,966 4,554,966 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 39,712,000 39,712,000 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page6 



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3794 BRIDGE NO. 29C0199, PEZZI ROAD OVER CALAVERAS RIVER, 0.8 Ml S/O EIGHT MILE RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane 
bridge. 3/8/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

Project#: 
I 5929(240) 

R/W 

CON 2,373,800 2,373,800 

Total 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,373,800 2,373,800 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 2,373,800 2,373,800 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3794 BRIDGE NO. 29C0199, PEZZI ROAD OVER CALAVERAS RIVER, 0.8 Ml S/O EIGHT MILE RD. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane 
bridge. 3/8/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

R/W 
CON 2,373,800 2,373,800 
Total 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 968,827 609,000 2,373,800 3,951,627 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 968,827 609,000 1,577,827 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,373,800 2,373,800 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 2,373,800 2,373,800 

Project#: 

I 5929(240) 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 7 



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3852 BRIDGE NO. 29C0227, BUCKMAN RD OVER DUCK CREEK, 0.2 Ml N OF SR 4. Replace 2-lane timber bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge. 
9/13/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 861,000 861,000 

Project#: 
I 5929(245) 

R/W 

CON 1,710,000 1,710,000 

Total 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 861,000 861,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 861,000 861,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,710,000 1,710,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,710,000 1,710,000 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3852 BRIDGE NO. 29C0227, BUCKMAN RD OVER DUCK CREEK, 0.2 Ml N OF SR 4. Replace 2-lane timber bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge. 
9/13/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 861,000 861,000 

R/W 
CON 1,710,000 1,710,000 
Total 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 861,000 1,710,000 2,571,000 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 861,000 861,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 861,000 861,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,710,000 1,710,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,710,000 1,710,000 

Project#: 

I 5929(245) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4009 BRIDGE NO. 29C0274, MESSICK ROAD OVER MOSHER CREEK, 0.6 Ml W/O CLEMENTS ROAD. Replace 2-lane timber bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. 10/5/2012: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

Project#: 
I 5929(254) 

R/W 

CON 2,027,500 2,027,500 

Total 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,027,500 2,027,500 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 2,027,500 2,027,500 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4009 BRIDGE NO. 29C0274, MESSICK ROAD OVER MOSHER CREEK, 0.6 Ml W/O CLEMENTS ROAD. Replace 2-lane timber bridge with a 
standard 2-lane bridge. 10/5/2012: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

R/W 
CON 2,027,500 2,027,500 
Total 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 696,000 1,064,000 2,027,500 3,787,500 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 696,000 1,064,000 1,760,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,027,500 2,027,500 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 2,027,500 2,027,500 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

Project#: 

I 5929(254) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3795 BRIDGE NO. 29C0292, COTTA ROAD OVER UPLAND CANAL, 1.0 Ml W OF 1-5. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge. 
3/8/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 888,000 107,000 995,000 

Project#: 
I 5929(234) 

R/W 

CON 3,019,681 3,019,681 

Total 888,000 3,019,681 107,000 4,014,681 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 888,000 1,538,750 1,587,931 4,014,681 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 1,480,931 -1,480,931 

Total 888,000 3,019,681 107,000 4,014,681 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 888,000 107,000 995,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 888,000 107,000 995,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,538,750 1,480,931 3,019,681 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 1,480,931 -1,480,931 

Total 3,019,681 3,019,681 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3795 BRIDGE NO. 29C0292, COTTA ROAD OVER UPLAND CANAL, 1.0 Ml W OF I-5. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge. 
3/8/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 888,000 107,000 995,000 

R/W 
CON 3,019,681 3,019,681 
Total 888,000 3,019,681 107,000 4,014,681 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 888,000 1,538,750 1,587,931 4,014,681 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 1,480,931 -1,480,931 
Total 888,000 3,019,681 107,000 4,014,681 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 888,000 107,000 995,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 888,000 107,000 995,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,538,750 1,480,931 3,019,681 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 1,480,931 -1,480,931 
Total 3,019,681 3,019,681 

Project#: 

I 5929(234) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3789 BRIDGE NO. 29C0307, BUCKMAN ROAD OVER DUCK CREEK, 0.8 Ml N/O SR 4. Replace 1-lane timber bridge with a wider 1-lane bridge. 
3/7/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 780,941 780,941 

Project#: 
I 5929(241) 

R/W 

CON 1,780,000 1,780,000 

Total 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 780,941 780,941 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 780,941 780,941 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,780,000 1,780,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,780,000 1,780,000 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3789 BRIDGE NO. 29C0307, BUCKMAN ROAD OVER DUCK CREEK, 0.8 Ml N/O SR 4. Replace 1-lane timber bridge with a wider 1-lane bridge. 
3/7/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 780,941 780,941 

R/W 
CON 1,780,000 1,780,000 
Total 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 780,941 1,780,000 2,560,941 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 780,941 780,941 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 780,941 780,941 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 1,780,000 1,780,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 1,780,000 1,780,000 

Project#: 

I 5929(241) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4779 BRIDGE NO. 29C0318, VAN ALLEN RD OVER SSJID CANAL, 0.2 Ml N OF RIVER RD. Standalone Bridge Preventive Maintenance. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total Project#: 

PE 313,000 313,000 

R/W 

CON 1,748,600 1,748,600 

Total 313,000 1,748,600 2,061,600 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 277,099 1,548,036 1,825,134 

Local Match 35,901 200,564 236,466 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 313,000 1,748,600 2,061,600 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 277,099 277,099 

Local Match 35,901 35,901 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 313,000 313,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,548,036 1,548,036 

Local Match 200,564 200,564 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,748,600 1,748,600 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 12 

2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4779 BRIDGE NO. 29C0318, VAN ALLEN RD OVER SSJID CANAL, 0.2 Ml N OF RIVER RD. Standalone Bridge Preventive Maintenance. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 313,000 313,000 

R/W 

CON 1,748,600 1,748,600 

Total 313,000 1,748,600 2,061,600 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 277,099 1,548,036 1,825,134 

Local Match 35,901 200,564 236,466 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 313,000 1,748,600 2,061,600 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 277,099 277,099 

Local Match 35,901 35,901 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 313,000 313,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 1,548,036 1,548,036 

Local Match 200,564 200,564 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,748,600 1,748,600 

Project#: 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 12 



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3799 BRIDGE NO. 29C0319, SEXTON ROAD OVERS. SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT CANAL, 0.2 Ml N/O RIVER ROAD. Replace 2-lane 
bridge with a new 2-lane bridge. 3/11/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Project#: 
I 5929(242) 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 912,538 912,538 

R/W 

CON 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 

Total 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 912,538 912,538 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 912,538 912,538 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3799 BRIDGE NO. 29C0319, SEXTON ROAD OVER S. SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT CANAL, 0.2 Ml N/O RIVER ROAD. Replace 2-lane 
bridge with a new 2-lane bridge. 3/11/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total Project#: 

PE 912,538 912,538 I 5929(242) 

R/W 
CON 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 
Total 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 3,710,038 1,241,400 4,951,438 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 912,538 912,538 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 912,538 912,538 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 2,797,500 1,241,400 4,038,900 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 13 



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3802 BRIDGE NO. 29C0413, BOLLEA ROAD OVER BEAR CREEK, NEAR CALAVERAS COUNTY LINE. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge. 3/11/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 619,005 182,995 802,000 

Project#: 
I 5929(236) 

R/W 

CON 2,797,000 876,546 3,673,546 

Total 3,416,005 1,059,541 4,475,546 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 619,005 3,856,541 4,475,546 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -2,797,000 

Total 3,416,005 1,059,541 4,475,546 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 619,005 182,995 802,000 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 619,005 182,995 802,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 3,673,546 3,673,546 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -2,797,000 

Total 2,797,000 876,546 3,673,546 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf Page 14 

2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3802 BRIDGE NO. 29C0413, BOLLEA ROAD OVER BEAR CREEK, NEAR CALAVERAS COUNTY LINE. Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 
2-lane bridge. 3/11/2011: Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
PE 619,005 182,995 802,000 

R/W 
CON 2,797,000 876,546 3,673,546 
Total 3,416,005 1,059,541 4,475,546 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 619,005 3,856,541 4,475,546 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -2,797,000 
Total 3,416,005 1,059,541 4,475,546 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 619,005 182,995 802,000 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 
Total 619,005 182,995 802,000 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 
Fed$ 3,673,546 3,673,546 

Local Match 
LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -2,797,000 
Total 2,797,000 876,546 3,673,546 

Project#: 

I 5929(236) 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3400 PM00031, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within San Joaquin County. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site 
for backup list of bridges. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 5,675,071 300,000 5,975,071 

R/W 

CON 11,937,828 5,970,038 1,150,000 19,057,866 

Total 17,612,899 6,270,038 1,150,000 25,032,937 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 15,592,699 5,550,865 1,018,095 22,161,659 

Local Match 2,020,200 719,173 131,905 0 2,871,278 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 17,612,899 6,270,038 1,150,000 25,032,937 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 5,024,140 265,590 5,289,730 

Local Match 650,931 34,410 685,341 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 5,675,071 300,000 5,975,071 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 10,568,559 5,285,275 1,018,095 16,871,929 

Local Match 1,369,269 684,763 131,905 0 2,185,937 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 11,937,828 5,970,038 1,150,000 19,057,866 

Project#: 
5929 212 

5929 223 

5929 224 

5929 226 

5929 227 

5929 229 

5929 230 

5929 257 

5929 258 

5929 259 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 3400 PM00031, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within San Joaquin County. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP web site 
for backup list of bridges. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 5,675,071 300,000 5,975,071 

R/W 

CON 11,937,828 5,970,038 1,150,000 19,057,866 

Total 17,612,899 6,270,038 1,150,000 25,032,937 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 15,592,699 5,550,865 1,018,095 22,161,659 

Local Match 2,020,200 719,173 131,905 0 2,871,278 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 17,612,899 6,270,038 1,150,000 25,032,937 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 5,024,140 265,590 5,289,730 

Local Match 650,931 34,410 685,341 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 5,675,071 300,000 5,975,071 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 10,568,559 5,285,275 1,018,095 16,871,929 

Local Match 1,369,269 684,763 131,905 0 2,185,937 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 11,937,828 5,970,038 1,150,000 19,057,866 

Project#: 

5929(212 

5929(223 

5929 224 

5929(226 

5929 227 

5929(229 

5929 230 

5929 257 

5929 258 

5929 259 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4696 BRIDGE NO. PM00215, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP), various bridges in San Joaquin County. See Caltrans Local 
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 

PE 1,190,024 

R/W 

CON 

Total 1,190,024 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 

Fed$ 952,019 

Local Match 238,005 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,190,024 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 

Fed$ 952,019 

Local Match 238,005 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,190,024 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 

Fed$ 

Local Match 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM 

28/29 29/30 Beyond 

7,568,000 

7,568,000 

28/29 29/30 Beyond 

6,054,400 

1,513,600 

7,568,000 

28/29 29/30 Beyond 

28/29 29/30 Beyond 

6,054,400 

1,513,600 

7,568,000 

Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

Total 

1,190,024 

7,568,000 

8,758,024 

Total 

7,006,419 

1,751,605 

8,758,024 

Total 

952,019 

238,005 

1,190,024 

Total 

6,054,400 

1,513,600 

7,568,000 

Project#: 
5929 337 

5929 338 

5929 339 

5929 340 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 
District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

San Joaquin County 4696 BRIDGE NO. PM00215, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP), various bridges in San Joaquin County. See Caltrans Local 
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 1,190,024 1,190,024 

R/W 

CON 7,568,000 7,568,000 

Total 1,190,024 7,568,000 8,758,024 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 952,019 6,054,400 7,006,419 

Local Match 238,005 1,513,600 1,751,605 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,190,024 7,568,000 8,758,024 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 952,019 952,019 

Local Match 238,005 238,005 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,190,024 1,190,024 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed$ 6,054,400 6,054,400 

Local Match 1,513,600 1,513,600 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 7,568,000 7,568,000 

Project#: 
5929 337 

5929 338 

5929 339 

5929 340 
� 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

Stockton 3459 PM00040, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within the City of Stockton. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP website 
for backup list of bridges. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 

PE 1,207,076 235,840 

R/W 

CON 4,239,440 1,741,150 

Total 5,446,516 1,976,990 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 

Fed$ 4,821,801 1,750,229 

Local Match 624,715 226,761 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 5,446,516 1,976,990 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 

Fed$ 1,068,624 208,789 

Local Match 138,452 27,051 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1,207,076 235,840 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 

Fed$ 3,753,176 1,541,440 

Local Match 486,264 199,710 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 4,239,440 1,741,150 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 

26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond 

1,921,139 

1,921,139 

26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond 

1,700,784 

220,355 

1,921,139 

26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond 

26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond 

1,700,784 

220,355 

1,921,139 

10/13/2025, 9:40 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf 

Total 

1,442,916 

7,901,729 

9,344,645 

Total 

8,272,814 

1,071,831 

9,344,645 

Total 

1,277,414 

165,502 

1,442,916 

Total 

6,995,401 

906,328 

7,901,729 

Project#: 
5008 103 

5008 157 

5008 177 

5008 201 

5008 220 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP.  

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

Stockton 3459 PM00040, Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program, various locations within the City of Stockton. See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP website 
for backup list of bridges. 

Phase Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

PE 1 ,207,076 235,840 1 ,442,916 

R/W 

CON 4,239,440 1 ,741 , 1 50 1 ,921 , 139 7,901 ,729 

Total 5,446,516 1 ,976,990 1 ,921 , 139 9,344,645 

Fund Source Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed $ 4,821 ,801 1 ,750,229 1 ,700,784 8,272,814 

Local Match 624,71 5  226,761 220,355 1 ,071 ,831 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 5,446,516 1 ,976,990 1 ,921 , 139 9,344,645 

PE Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed $ 1 ,068,624 208,789 1 ,277,414 

Local Match 1 38,452 27,051 165,502 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 1 ,207,076 235,840 1 ,442,916 

CON Summary: Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

Fed $ 3,753, 176 1 ,541 ,440 1 ,700,784 6,995,401 

Local Match 486,264 1 99,710 220,355 906,328 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 

Total 4,239,440 1 ,741 , 1 50 1 ,921 , 139 7,901 ,729 

Project #: 

5008 1 03 

5008 1 57 

5008 1 77 

5008(201 

5008(220 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP. 

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

MPO Summary: San Joaquin County Council Of Goverments 

Number of Projects: 16 

Totals: 
Prior 24/25 25/26 

Fed$ 39,182,268 17,089,864 7,440,754 

Local Match 3,689,556 1,206,879 527,677 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -1,316,069 -1,480,931 

Total for all Phases 45,668,824 16,980,674 6,487,500 

26/27 

4,755,595 

131,905 

4,887,500 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 10/13/2025, 9:40 AM 

27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

4,905,007 6,088,651 80,728,649 160,190,787 

289,698 788,849 10,880,890 17,515,455 

5,194,705 6,877,500 91,609,539 177,706,242 
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 
See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments. This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 

programmed in the FTIP.  

District: 10 County: San Joaquin 

Responsible Agency HBP-ID Project Description 

MPO Summary: San Joaquin County Council Of Goverments 

Number of Projects: 1 6  

Totals: 

Prior 24/25 25/26 

Fed $ 39, 1 82,268 1 7,089,864 7,440,754 

Local Match 3,689,556 1 ,206,879 527,677 

LSSRP Bond 

Local AC 2,797,000 -1 ,316,069 -1 ,480,931 

Total for all Phases 45,668,824 1 6,980,674 6,487,500 

26/27 

4,755,595 

1 31 ,905 

4,887,500 

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance 1 0/1 3/2025, 9:40 AM 

27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond Total 

4,905,007 6,088,651 80,728,649 1 60,190,787 

289,698 788,849 1 0,880,890 17,515,455 

5, 1 94,705 6,877,500 91 ,609,539 1 77,706,242 
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